

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8898-8899/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2008 in CRLWP No. 36/2008
& CRLWP No. 1679/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDUR KARTAR CHHUGANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 16/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person (Respondent No.1)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner to take steps to serve unserved respondents
within a period of six weeks.

Respondent no.1 appeared in-person. Four weeks time is
granted for filing counter affidavit.

(R.K. Dhawan)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master