

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.21884-85/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).8898-8899/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2008 in CRLWP No. 36/2008
& CRLWP No. 1679/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDUR KARTAR CHHUGANI & ORS. ETC.
(For clarification of order dated 5.12.2008)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra,Sr.Adv.
 Ms. D. Durga Devi,Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
 Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale,Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.
Ms.Sunaina Dutta,Adv.
Ms.Nishtha Kumar,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No clarification is required.
CrI.Misc. petitions are dismissed.
List the special leave petitions in the month of
February 2011 for final disposal.
In the meantime, petitioners are permitted to take
steps for service on unserved respondents.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master